					<u> </u>	
FORM PTO-1595	RE	09-10-20	003	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93)	0244.68074				Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94) To the	Honorable Commission	1025457		ached original documen	ts or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying	party(ies):	a. 5. 73	ī -	address of receiving pa	arty(ies)	
Richard E. Belmont and Richard E. Achor			Name:	CPD ASSOCIA	ATES, INC.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No			Internal Address:			
PE			Street Addr	Street Address:		
Nature of conveyant	ce: O					
(X) Assignment SEP 0 5 2003 (i) Merger			100 Cambridge Plaza Drive			
() Security Agreement () Change of Name			City: <u>Winston-Salem</u> State: <u>North Carolina</u> ZIP: <u>27104</u>			
() Other			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes (X) No			
Execution Date: Augus						
4. Application number	r(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is	being filed together with a ne	ew application, the e	xecution date of t	he application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)			
29/184,002; filed June 19, 2003						
		Additional numbers atta	ched? () Yes (X) No.		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed			6. Total num	ber of applications an	d patents involved:	
:	Lawrence J. Crain					
Name:	Greer, Burns & Crain, Lt	d.		27.050.0.44	0.40.00	
Internal Address:	300 South Wacker Drive 25th Floor		ĺ	37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
ļ	Chicago, Illinois 60606		(X) Enclos			
Street Address:			(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account only in the event proper payment is not enclosed.			
City:	State: Z	P:	8. Deposit ad	count number:		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes (X) No			,	07-2069		
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
Statement and sign To the best of my k the original document	knowledge and belief, the fol	regoing information i	s true and correc	at and any attached co	opy is a true copy of	
/ Name of Pers) Caree Si	Q Myde gnature	elsi.	September 3, 2003 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.						
A CP-8001	•					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014459 FRAME: 0911 File No. 0244.68074 DESIGN

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Richard E. Belmont, a citizen of the United States, residing at 110 Wing Haven Circle, Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27106, and Richard E. Achor, a citizen of the United States, residing at 104 Cambridge Plaza Drive, Winston-Salem, North Carolina, 27106 hereinafter collectively referred to as ASSIGNORS, has invented and own a certain invention entitled:

INSECT TRAP THAT UTILIZES PROPANE GAS

for which application for Design Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith; receiving Serial No. 29/184,002 and

WHEREAS, CPD ASSOCIATES, INC., a corporation of the State of North Carolina, having a principal place of business at 100 Cambridge Plaza Drive, Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27104, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

PATENT REEL: 014459 FRAME: 0912 ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date 8 19 63	ALEISH-
	Richard E. Belmont
State of North Carolina County of Stokes	
• •	fore me personally appeared and acknowledged that ned, sealed and delivered by him as his free and August, 2003.
(NI)	Notary Public Rovetta C Hall
(Notatal Seal) Notatal Seal) Notatal Carolina Storica County My Commission Expires Nov. 3 b. 3001	My commission expires: November 36,3001
Date 6/21/03	
	Richard E. Achor
State of North Carolina	

I hereby certify that Richard E. Achor before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this 215t day of August, 2003.

OFFICIAL SEAL
LORETTA C HALL
Notary Public - North Carolina
STOKES COUNTY
My Commission Expires

RECORDED: 09/05/2003

County of Stokes

Notary Public Loubta C Hould

My commission expires: November 26,2006

-2-